mentioned in the reports and registration statements F.N.B. Corporation files with the
Securities and Exchange Commission. F.N.B. Corporation undertakes no obligation to
revise these forward-looking statements or to reflect events or circumstances after the
date of this presentation.

3

F.N.B. Corporation

Headquarters: Hermitage, PA

Bank Charter:  1864

Assets: $8.5B (5th

largest bank in PA)

Market Capitalization:  $605M

Locations

Banking offices:  214 (PA), 11 (OH)

Loan Production Offices:  3 (FL), 1 (PA)

Consumer Finance Offices:  23 (PA), 17 (OH), 17 (TN)

Business Lines

-Banking

-Wealth Management

-Insurance

-Consumer Finance (Regency)

-Merchant Banking

4

Rationale For Offering

Positions us to take advantage of current dislocation
opportunities in the market

Allows us to pursue future acquisition opportunities

Strengthens tangible common equity ratio

Provides us with flexibility to consider repayment of
$100.0 million CPP funds

5

Organic Growth Opportunity

Source: SNL Financial
Deposit data as of June 30, 2008; pro forma for pending acquisitions

Our markets are experiencing unprecedented levels of dislocation

Total Total
Deposits Market

Branch in Market Share
Rank Institution Count ($000) (%)

1 PNC Financial Services Group (PA) 341 40,805,686 35.56
2 Royal Bank of Scotland Group 204 8,469,396 7.38
3 F.N.B. Corp. (PA) 225 6,099,880 5.32
4 Huntington Bancshares Inc. (OH) 106 4,691,032 4.09
5 First Commonwealth Financial (PA) 105 3,799,279 3.31
6 M&T Bank Corp. (NY) 100 3,597,994 3.14
7 First Niagara Finl Group (NY) 56 3,520,797 3.07
8 Dollar Bank FSB (PA) 34 2,993,527 2.61
9 Northwest Bancorp Inc. (MHC) (PA) 86 2,737,649 2.39
10 S&T Bancorp Inc. (PA) 44 2,393,157 2.09

Total (1-145) 2,301 114,737,023 100.00

Counties of Operation

6

Overlapping
Overlapping Deposits

County Branches ($M)

Allegheny, PA 43 $4,430
Westmoreland, PA 9 604
Mercer, PA 9 429
Erie, PA 10 416
Mahoning, OH 7 255
Crawford, PA 4 252
Fayette, PA 4 214
Butler, PA 3 174
Lake, OH 2 150
Beaver, PA 3 149
Washington, PA 1 142
Venango, PA 3 129
Lawrence, PA 2 129
Trumbull, OH 3 100
Geauga, OH 1 63
Greene, PA 1 51

Total 105 $7,687

Market Dislocation

The PNC / NCC merger has created numerous organic growth opportunities in many of our
core markets of operations

Over 100 NCC branches were located within two miles of an FNB branch

Source: SNL Financial and MapInfo; deposit data as of 6/30/2008
Branch overlap defined as one NCC branch located within two miles of an FNB branch

Law rence

Butler

Erie

Mahoning

Washington

Westmoreland

Ashtabula

Geauga

Lake

Trumbull

Allegheny

Armstrong

Beaver

Bedford

BlairCambria

Camero

Clarion

Clearf ield

Craw ford

Elk

Fayette

Forest

Fult
Greene

Hu

Indiana

Jefferson